Kilgore College Summer High School Music Camps
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Percussion Camp: June 20
Band Camp: June 24-27
Choir Camp: June 24-27

For High School Students in Grades 9-12

Full Band/Choir rehearsals

Technique Masterclasses

Musicianship Sessions: Music Theory, Conducting, Jazz/Pop
Instrumental Chamber Music Coaching

Leadership Activities

Finale Concert featuring the Camp Band, Choir, & Chamber Groups
Activities on campus including game rooms

Finale Concert-Thursday, June 27, Dodson Auditorium, 5 PM, Free Admission, Open Seating

ENROLL by completing enroliment forms available at www.kilgore.edu/music and returning forms

to listed directors. (Forms are also available on Facebook at the Kilgore College Music Department page.)
Band and Percussion Camp Forms go to: Derrick Logozzo, Dir. of Bands and Instrumental Music, dlogozzo@kilgore.edu
Choir Camp Forms go to: Peter Cunningham, Dir. of Choirs and Vocal Music, pcunningham@kilgore.edu

PAY FEES by June 15 through contacting the Kilgore College Cashier’s Office at 903.983.8108.

Percussion Camp Commuter Fees: $50 w/Ranger Café lunch; $40 w/out lunch
Band and Choir Camps Commuter Fees: $150 w(Ranger Café lunch daily); $110 w/out lunches

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:
Derrick Logozzo, Dept Chair of Music, Dir. of Bands and Instrumental Music, dlogozzo@kilgore.edu, 903.983.8276
Peter Cunningham, Dir. of Choral and Vocal Music, pcunningham@kilgore.edu, 903.983.8120
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CAMP SCHEDULES

Curriculum and schedules are subject to change.

BAND

Monday, June 24

8:30 AM
8:45 PM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:15 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM

Arrival/Check-In/Set-up
Welcome Orientation
Full Band Rehearsal
Musicianship Session
Full Band Rehearsal
Lunch/Games/Break
Leadership Session
Chamber Music

Full Band Rehearsal
Dismissal

Tuesday, June 25

8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:15AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM

Arrival and Check-In
College SearchQ & A
Full Band Rehearsal
Musicianship Session
Full Band Rehearsal
Lunch/Games/Break
Leadership Session
Chamber Music

Full Band Rehearsal
Dismissal

Wednesday, June 26

8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:15AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM

Arrival and Check-In
KC College Admissions
Full Band Rehearsal
Musicianship Session
Full Band Rehearsal
Lunch/Games/Break
Leadership Session
Chamber Music

Full Band Rehearsal
Dismissal

Thursday, June 27

8:15 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:15AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30PM
2:30 PM
5:00 PM

Arrival and Check-In
Full Band Rehearsal
Musicianship Session
Full Band Rehearsal
Lunch/Games/Break
Leadership Session
Chamber Music

Full Band Rehearsal
Finale Concert

CHOIR

Monday, June 24

8:30 AM
8:45 PM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:15 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM

Arrival/Check-In/Set-up
Welcome Orientation
Choir Rehearsal
Musicianship Session
Choir Rehearsal
Lunch/Games/Break
Leadership Session
Chamber Music

Choir Rehearsal
Dismissal

Tuesday, June 25

8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:15AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM

Arrival and Check-In
College SearchQ & A
Choir Rehearsal
Musicianship Session
Choir Rehearsal
Lunch/Games/Break
Leadership Session
Chamber Music
Choir Rehearsal
Dismissal

Wednesday, June 26

Thursday, June 27

8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:15AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM

Arrival and Check-In
KC Admissions

Choir Rehearsal
Musicianship Session
Choir Rehearsal
Lunch/Games/Break
Leadership Session
Chamber Music
Choir Rehearsal
Dismissal

8:15 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:15AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
5:00 PM

Arrival and Check-In
Choir Rehearsal
Musicianship Session
Choir Rehearsal
Lunch/Games/Break
Leadership Session
Chamber Music
Choir Rehearsal
Finale Concert

PERCUSSION

Thursday, June 20

8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:45PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM

Arrival and Check-In

Intro Percussion Discussion

Snare Drum Rudiments & Styles

Musicianship: Rhythmic Counting & Notation Reading
Keyboard Percussion Grip Fundamentals & Exercises
Accessory Instruments Sounds & Techniques

Lunch/Games/Break

Drum Set Grooves, Soloing, & Chart Reading

World Drumming Fundamentals

Tympani Tuning, Stroke & Dampening Techniques
College Percussion Auditions & College Admissions
Drum Line Essentials

Dismissal




