Kilgore College Summer High School Music Camps

Perform and Inspire



Percussion Camp: June 20 Band Camp: June 24-27

Choir Camp: June 24-27

- For High School Students in Grades 9-12
- Full Band/Choir rehearsals
- Technique Masterclasses
- Musicianship Sessions: Music Theory, Conducting, Jazz/Pop
- Instrumental Chamber Music Coaching
- Leadership Activities
- Finale Concert featuring the Camp Band, Choir, & Chamber Groups
- Activities on campus including game rooms

Finale Concert-Thursday, June 27, Dodson Auditorium, 5 PM, Free Admission, Open Seating

ENROLL by completing enrollment forms available at <u>www.kilgore.edu/music</u> and returning forms to listed directors. (Forms are also available on Facebook at the Kilgore College Music Department page.) Band and Percussion Camp Forms go to: Derrick Logozzo, Dir. of Bands and Instrumental Music, <u>dlogozzo@kilgore.edu</u> Choir Camp Forms go to: Peter Cunningham, Dir. of Choirs and Vocal Music, <u>pcunningham@kilgore.edu</u>

PAY FEES by June 15 through contacting the Kilgore College Cashier's Office at 903.983.8108. Percussion Camp Commuter Fees: \$50 w/Ranger Café lunch; \$40 w/out lunch Band and Choir Camps Commuter Fees: \$150 w(Ranger Café lunch daily); \$110 w/out lunches

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:

Derrick Logozzo, Dept Chair of Music, Dir. of Bands and Instrumental Music, <u>dlogozzo@kilgore.edu</u>, 903.983.8276 Peter Cunningham, Dir. of Choral and Vocal Music, <u>pcunningham@kilgore.edu</u>, 903.983.8120

CAMP SCHEDULES

Curriculum and schedules are subject to change.

BAND

Monday, June 24	
8:30 AM	Arrival/Check-In/Set-up
8:45 PM	Welcome Orientation
9:00 AM	Full Band Rehearsal
10:30 AM	Musicianship Session
11:15 AM	Full Band Rehearsal
12:00 PM	Lunch/Games/Break
1:00 PM	Leadership Session
1:30 PM	Chamber Music
2:30 PM	Full Band Rehearsal
4:00 PM	Dismissal

<u>Tuesday, June 25</u>		
	8:15 AM	Arrival and Check-In
	8:30 AM	College Search Q & A
	9:00 AM	Full Band Rehearsal
	10:30 AM	Musicianship Session
	11:15 AM	Full Band Rehearsal
	12:00 PM	Lunch/Games/Break
	1:00 PM	Leadership Session
	1:30 PM	Chamber Music
	2:30 PM	Full Band Rehearsal

Dismissal

4:00 PM

Wednesday, June 26	
8:15 AM	Arrival and Check-In
8:30 AM	KC College Admissions
9:00 AM	Full Band Rehearsal
10:30 AM	Musicianship Session
11:15 AM	Full Band Rehearsal
12:00 PM	Lunch/Games/Break
1:00 PM	Leadership Session
1:30 PM	Chamber Music
2:30 PM	Full Band Rehearsal
4:00 PM	Dismissal

Thursday, June 27

8:15 AM	Arrival and Check-In
8:30 AM	Full Band Rehearsal
10:30 AM	Musicianship Session
11:15 AM	Full Band Rehearsal
12:00 PM	Lunch/Games/Break
1:00 PM	Leadership Session
1:30 PM	Chamber Music
2:30 PM	Full Band Rehearsal
5:00 PM	Finale Concert

Monday, June 24	
8:30 AM	Arrival/Check-In/Set-up
8:45 PM	Welcome Orientation
9:00 AM	Choir Rehearsal
10:30 AM	Musicianship Session
11:15 AM	Choir Rehearsal
12:00 PM	Lunch/Games/Break
1:00 PM	Leadership Session
1:30 PM	Chamber Music
2:30 PM	Choir Rehearsal
4:00 PM	Dismissal

CHOIR

Tuesday, June 25		
8:15 AM	Arrival and Check-In	
8:30 AM	College Search Q & A	
9:00 AM	Choir Rehearsal	
10:30 AM	Musicianship Session	
11:15 AM	Choir Rehearsal	
12:00 PM	Lunch/Games/Break	
1:00 PM	Leadership Session	
1:30 PM	Chamber Music	
2:30 PM	Choir Rehearsal	
4:00 PM	Dismissal	

Wednesday, June 26 8:15 AM Arrival and Check-In

8:30 AM KC Admissions 9:00 AM Choir Rehearsal 10:30 AM Musicianship Session Choir Rehearsal 11:15 AM 12:00 PM Lunch/Games/Break 1:00 PM Leadership Session 1:30 PM Chamber Music 2:30 PM Choir Rehearsal 4:00 PM Dismissal

Thursday, June 27

8:15 AM	Arrival and Check-In
8:30 AM	Choir Rehearsal
10:30 AM	Musicianship Session
11:15 AM	Choir Rehearsal
12:00 PM	Lunch/Games/Break
1:00 PM	Leadership Session
1:30 PM	Chamber Music
2:30 PM	Choir Rehearsal
5:00 PM	Finale Concert

PERCUSSION

8:30 AM	Arrival and Check-In
8:45 AM	Intro Percussion Discussion
9:00 AM	Snare Drum Rudiments & Styles
10:45 AM	Musicianship: Rhythmic Counting & Notation Reading
11:00 AM	Keyboard Percussion Grip Fundamentals & Exercises
11:30 AM	Accessory Instruments Sounds & Techniques
12:00 PM	Lunch/Games/Break
1:00 PM	Drum Set Grooves, Soloing, & Chart Reading
2:00 PM	World Drumming Fundamentals
3:00 PM	Tympani Tuning, Stroke & Dampening Techniques
3:45 PM	College Percussion Auditions & College Admissions
4:00 PM	Drum Line Essentials
5:00 PM	Dismissal